# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/04/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
P-Seven Holdings Pty., Ltd.	04/22/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neotec Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	Lolam House, Lini Highway	
Internal Address:	First Floor, Adams Company	
City:	Port Villa	
State/Country:	VANUATU	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6902108
Application Number:	11145852

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)557-1540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@kleinberglerner.com, cdugger@kleinberglerner.com

Correspondent Name: KLEINBERG & LERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 1080

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374669.09965

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marvin H. Kleinberg

Total Attachments: 1

500537700

source=P7\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020930 FRAME: 0670

880.00

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: P-Seven Holdings Pty., Ltd., a company (ACN 065 327 782) formerly registered in the State of Queensland, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Neotec Holdings Limited, a company (No. 33442) having its registered office situated in the Republic of Vanuatu (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") wish to confirm a prior Deed of Assignment dated 4 May 2007 (hereinafter referred to as the "prior Assignment") between Assignor and Assignee covering the following inventions:

- (1) U.S. Patent No. 6,902,108, entitled Method and Apparatus for Providing Identification; and
- (2) U.S. Patent Application No. 11/145,852 (Publication No. 2005/0258238), entitled Method and Apparatus for Providing Identification;

NOW THEREFORE, let it known that, by virtue of the prior Assignment, we, as the Assignor, confirm that we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions, and all divisionals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of these inventions; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this Confirmation of Assignment and to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the prior Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands,

Ву:

Name:

Ginette Muller

Position:

Official Liquidator

Address:

22 Market Street

Brisbane QLD 4000

AUSTRALIA.

Date:

2 April 2008

Nitness:

**RECORDED: 05/12/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020930 FRAME: 0671